
 

     OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
                   COUNCIL SERVICES 

 

 Phone: (519)255-6211 
CITY HALL  
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868 
N9A 6S1 E-mail:  clerks@citywindsor.ca 
 WEBSITE:  www.citywindsor.ca 

 
 

 
 

C A O  A P P R O V A L   
 
 
The Chief Administrative Officer approved the following recommendation: 
 
Report Number: CAOP 151/2020 
Approved: November 23, 2020 
 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer APPROVE Tender No. 120-20 for the 
construction and redevelopment of George Ave park in the amount of $383,211.75 (plus 
HST); and further, 
 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer and City Clerk BE AUTHORIZED to sign a 
contract with Pierascenzi Construction Limited for the redevelopment of George Ave 
Park in the amount of $383,211.75 (plus HST), satisfactory in form to the City Solicitor, 
in technical content to the Commissioner of Parks, Recreation, Culture & Corporate 
Facilities and in financial content to the City Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer.  
 

Report Number: CAOP 151/2020 
Clerk’s File: SR/13974 

 

Steve Vlachodimos 

Deputy City Clerk/Senior Manager of Council Services 
November 26, 2020 
 
Department Distribution 

Supervisor of Parks Projects 

Manager of Parks Development 

Senior Manager of Parks 

Commissioner of Parks, Recreation, 
Culture & Corporate Facilities 

Purchasing Manager 

Chief Financial Officer / City Treasurer 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 
External Distribution 

mailto:clerks@citywindsor.ca
http://www.citywindsor.ca/

